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June 15, 2007

CLA-2-49:RR:NC:SP:234  

CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.: 4911.10.0080  

Mr. Rick Pyke

Cole International Inc.

#700, 615 MacLeod Trail South 

Calgary, Alberta

T2C 3P5

RE:
The tariff classification of an signage kit from Canada.

Dear Mr. Pyke:


In your letter dated May 23, 2007, on behalf of LPI Communications Group Inc., you requested a tariff classification ruling.


Based on the descriptive literature the LP1500 Easyhome US New Store Startup Package consists of a variety printed advertising signage in several forms and fasteners for mounting the signs in the retail store.


The package will be classified as a set put up for retail sale with the essential character imparted by the printed matter. 


The applicable subheading for the “US New Store Startup Package” will be 4911.10.0080, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTSUS), which provides for: Other printed matter; trade advertising material, commercial catalogs and the like: Other (than certain specified kinds).  The rate of duty will be free.


Duty rates are provided for your convenience and are subject to change.  The text of the most recent HTSUS and the accompanying duty rates are provided on World Wide Web at http://www.usitc.gov/tata/hts/.


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist Paul Garretto at 646-733-3035.







Sincerely,







Robert B. Swierupski







Director,







National Commodity







Specialist Division

